Chabot-Las Positas Community College District

Project Name: Pool Renovation Phase II (Re-Bid) Chabot College Date: July 7, 2020

Bid No.: <u>**B19/20-17**</u>

Bid Bond	Site Visit	Bid Security	Subcontractors List	Non-Collusion Affidavit	Statement of Qualifications	Bid Total
X	X	X	X	X	X	\$ 249,000.00
X	X	X	Х	X	Х	\$434,000.00
	X	х х	X X X	X X X X	X X X X X	X X X X X

The signatures below verify the potential lowest bidder

	//		
Print Name	Signature	Title	Date
MICHAEL MCCLURG	MIN	BOND BUYEN	7/7/26
ONEN LETCHON	Caller	VICE CHATTCHUSH FACILITIES	7/7/2020
PETER EGPINOSA	DG 23	cm	1/1/20
	1100		, , ,

Approved by	Date	Approved by	Date
Purchasing Manager		Vice Chancellor	

BID PROPOSAL

TO: Colleç		BOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT, a Califord rict, acting by and through its Board of Trustees ("the District").	nia Community	
FRO	M:	JD Berglund Group dba Armour Fence		
	X	165 Eucalyptus Avenue of Bidder)		
		Hillsborough, CA 940 ^(Address)		
		(415) 498-0974 (City, State, ZipCode)		
		josh@armourfence.com		
¥.		(E-Mail Address of Bidder's Representative(s)) Joshua Berglund		
		(Name(s) of Bidder's Authorized Representative(s))		
1.	Bid P	Proposal		
a a	1.2	Contract including, without limitation, providing and furnishing at materials, tools, equipment and services necessary to complete in all of the Work and other obligations required by the Contract Doc Two Hundred Forty Nine Thousand (\$249,000.00	a workmanlike more cuments for the second process of the above fingents, employee ans on the part of the control of the contro	anner um of collars gures es or of the
		JB Addenda Nos. 1,2,3,4 received, acl (initial) and incorporated into this Bid Proposal.	nowledged	
	1.3	Alternate Bid Items. The Bidder's price proposal(s) for Alternate the form of Attachment A Alternate Bid Item Proposal included here for Alternate Bid Item(s) will not form the basis for the District's at the above-identified Bid Package unless an Alternate Bid Item i scope of Work of the Contract.	with. Price propo vard of the Contra	sal(s) act for
2.	(a) Bio	uments Accompanying Bid. The Bidder has submitted with this Bid id Security; (b) Subcontractors List; (c) Statement of Qualifications; (c) Visit; and (e) Non-Collusion Affidavit. The Bidder acknowledges that) Certification of P	re-Bid

the foregoing documents are not fully in compliance with applicable requirements set forth in the

ACKNOWLE FROM NO



Call for Bids, the Instructions for Bidders and in each of the foregoing documents, the Bid Proposal may be rejected as non-responsive.

- 3. Award of Contract. If the Bidder submitting this Bid Proposal is awarded the Contract, the undersigned will execute and deliver to the District the Contract in the form attached hereto within five (5) days after notification of award of the Contract. Concurrently with delivery of the executed Agreement to the District, the Bidder awarded the Contract shall deliver to the District: (a) Certificates of Insurance evidencing all insurance coverages required under the Contract Documents; (b) the Performance Bond; (c) the Labor and Material Payment Bond; (d) the Certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance; and (e) the Drug-Free Workplace Certificate. Failure of the Bidder awarded the Contract to strictly comply with the preceding may result in the District's rescission of the award of the Contract and/or forfeiture of the Bidder's Bid Security. In such event, the District may, in its sole and exclusive discretion elect to award the Contract to the responsible Bidder submitting the next lowest Bid Proposal, or to reject all Bid Proposals.
- 4. Contractor's License. The undersigned Bidder is currently and duly licensed in accordance with the California Contractors License Law, California Business & Professions Code §§7000 et seq., under the following classification(s) bearing License Number(s) 1034748, with expiration date(s) of 01/31/2022. The Bidder certifies that: (a) it is duly licensed, in the necessary class(es), for performing the Work of the Contract Documents; (b) that such license shall be in full force and effect throughout the duration of the performance of the Work under the Contract Documents; and (c) that all Subcontractors providing or performing any portion of the Work shall be so properly licensed to perform or provide such portion of the Work.
- 5. Acknowledgment and Confirmation. The undersigned Bidder acknowledges its receipt, review and understanding of the Drawings, the Specifications and other Contract Documents pertaining to the proposed Work. The undersigned Bidder certifies that the Contract Documents are, in its opinion, adequate, feasible and complete for providing, performing and constructing the Work in a sound and suitable manner for the use specified and intended by the Contract Documents. The undersigned Bidder certifies that it has, or has available, all necessary equipment, personnel, materials, facilities and technical and financial ability to complete the Work for the amount bid herein within the Contract Time and in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Joshua Berglund (Signature)

(Corporate Seal)

(Typed or Printed Name)

Title: President

PLEASE SE AGKNOWLEDO EROM NOTA

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

	State of California }
	County of San Mateo }
	On July 7, 2020 before me, Michelle Meine Notaw Public
	personally appeared oshwa Berglund
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	MICHELLE MEJIA
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SAN MATEO COUNTY Comm. Exp. AUG. 14, 2022 }
	Motary Public Signature (Notary Public Seal)
2	(Hotaly Fubile digitally)
	ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and,
	DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT If needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long
	as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.
	(Title or description of attached document) • State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
2.	(Title or description of attached document continued) • Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
	Number of Pages 3 Document Date • The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
	Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. Compared to the compared to
* 1	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s)
FATTAGE	☐ Corporate Officer • The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
JEMENTA.	(Title) sufficient area pennits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
ARY PUB	the country clerk. Attorney-in-Fact the country clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
IEE ATTA	Trustee(s) acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
TARY PU	Corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
	2015 Version www. NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865 Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

Bid bond no.BB2011015

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that we, J.D. Berglund Group dba Armour Fence ____, as Surety and __American Contractors Indemnity Company ____, as Principal, are jointly and severally, along with their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, held and firmly bound unto CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT, hereinafter "the Obligee," for payment of the penal sum hereof in lawful money of the United States, as more particularly set forthherein.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCHTHAT:

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted the accompanying Bid Proposal to the Obligee for the Work commonly described as the Chabot College Pool Renovation Project, Phase II

WHEREAS, subject to the terms of this Bond, the Surety is firmly bound unto the Obligee in the penal sum of ten percent (10%) of the maximum amount of the Bid Proposal submitted by the Principal to the Obligee, as set forth above. Bid bond amount not to exceed \$30,000.00

NOW THEREFORE, if the Principal shall not withdraw said Bid Proposal within the period specified therein after the opening of the same, or, if no period be specified, for sixty (60) days after opening of said Bid Proposal; and if the Principal is awarded the Contract, and shall within the period specified therefor, or if no period be specified, within five (5) days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the Obligee, in accordance with the Bid Proposal as accepted and give such bond(s) with good and sufficient surety or sureties, as may be required, for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract and for the payment for labor and materials used for the performance of the Contract, or in the event of the withdrawal of said Bid Proposal within the period specified for the holding open of the Bid Proposal or the failure of the Principal to enter into such Contract and give such bonds within the time specified, if the Principal shall pay the Obligee the difference between the amount specified in said Bid Proposal and the amount for which the Obligee may procure the required Work and/or supplies, if the latter amount be in excess of the former, together with all costs incurred by the Obligee in again calling for Bids, then the above obligation shall be void and of no effect, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the Contract or the Call for Bids, the Work to be performed thereunder, the Drawings or the Specifications accompanying the same, or any other portion of the Contract Documents shall in no way affect its obligations under this Bond, and it does hereby waive notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of said Contract, the Call for Bids, the Work, the Drawings or the Specifications, or any other portion of the ContractDocuments.

In the event suit or other proceeding is brought upon this Bond by the Obligee, the Surety shall pay to the Obligee all costs, expenses and fees incurred by the Obligee in connection therewith, including without limitation, attorneys fees.

	J.D. Berglund Group dba Armour Fence
rincipal's Corporate Seal)	By: Jel Begyl
	Josh Bay (Lyped or Printed Name)
	Title: Owner
HCORPORATED T	American Contractors Indemnity Company (Surety Name)
SEPI. 25, 1990	By: (Signature of Surety)
With the Charles	Ariel T. Heredia, Attorney-In-Fact
tach Attorney-in-Fact Certificate)	(Typed or Printed Name)
	(310) 649-0990 (Area Code and Telephone Number of Attorney-in-Fact for Surety)
	Contact name, address, telephone number and email address for notices to the Surety
	Claims Department
	(Contact Name) 801 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 700 Los Angeles, CA 90017
	(Address) 310-649-0990
	(Telephone)
	suretyclaims@tmhcc.com
	(Email address)



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company of the State of California, a California corporation, does hereby appoint,

ARIEL T. HEREDIA

							DD004	4045				
its true and law issued in th		ct, with full authorit its business an Thirty thousand a	d to bine		behalf bond Company			an	amount \$30,000.	not 00	to	exceed).
This Power of A by the Board of September, 20	f Directors of AME	and is signed and RICAN CONTRACT	sealed by fa FORS INDE	ncsimile MNITY	under and by COMPANY a	y the auth at a meeti	ority of ng duly	the fo	ollowing r d and he	esolut Id on	tions the 1	adopted st day of
and is hereby v	ested with full pow	t, any Vice-Presider ver and authority to a any subject to the fo	appoint any	one or n	e-President, nore suitable	any Secre persons	etary or as Atto	any /	Assistant s)-in-Fact	Secre to rep	etary orese	shall be nt and
and deliver, an including any a and any and all by any such Att Secretary.	y and all bonds, ind all consents for notices and docum orney-in-Fact shall	I power and authori recognizances, cont the release of retai nents canceling or te I be binding upon th	racts, agree ned percent rminating th e Company	ements of tages and e Compo as if sig	or indemnity d/or final esi any's liability ned by the P	and othe timates or thereund resident a	er condi n engine er, and and sea	tional eering any si led ar	or obliga and con uch instru nd effecte	atory structi iments ed by t	unde ion co s so e the C	rtakings, ontracts, executed orporate
attorney or any	certificate relating	e of any authorized g thereto by facsimil on the Company wil	e, and any i	power of	f attorney or	certificate	e bearin	ıg fac	simile sig	ed to Inatun	any p e or f	oower of facsimile
The Attorney-in bond and does	-Fact named abov not indicate wheth	e may be an agent oner the Attorney-in-F	or a broker o act is or is r	of the Co not an ap	mpany. The pointed age	granting on the O	of this P Compar	ower y.	of Attorn	ey is s	specif	fic to this
IN WITNESS V President on th	WHEREOF, Amer is 1 st day of June,	can Contractors Inc 2018.	demnity Cor	mpany l	nas caused	its seal to	o be af	fixed	hereto a	nd ex	ecute	ed by its
State of Califo	ornia	10 No.			AMER	ICAN CO	NTRAC	TOR	S INDEM	NITY	COM	IPANY
County of Los	Angeles	MCORPORATED SEPT. 25, 1990		E	Ву:		_Wa	12/2	SiV.			
		CALIFORNIA MINISTRALIA	į.			Ad	dam S.	Pessi	n, Presid	ent		
		completing this certing the truthfulness,					dual wh	o sigi	ned the d	ocum	ent to	which
Contractors Ind	lemnity Company, ument and acknov	ore me, Sonia O. Ca who proved to me o vledged to me that by ty upon behalf of wh	on the basis he executed	of satisf I the sar	actory evide ne in his aul	nce to be thorized c	the per apacity	son w	vhose nai	me is	subs	cribed to
I certify under F	PENALTY OF PER	JURY under the lav	vs of the Sta	ate of CA	LIFORNIA t	hat the fo	regoing	para	graph is t	rue ar	nd co	rrect.
WITNESS my h	nand and official se	eal.			SONIA O. CARRE	ю .						
Signature —	Charle	ugo	(seal)		Hotery Public - Cali Los Angeles Cour Commission # 223 My Comm. Expires Apr	nty 2 9479 g						
resolution ador	ted by the Board	american Contractor of Directors of said 0 y nor the resolution	Company as	set forth	n above, are	true and	correct	transo	cripts the	ney ar reof a	nd the	e at
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my ha		addition.	y of	July			2020	<u>)</u> .		
Bond No.	BB2011015		Salah Gar	RACTORS	William Control				W.) _		
Agency No.	4203			CORPORATED				Kio Lo	o, Assista	nt Sec	retary	

visit tmhcc.com/surety for more information HCCSZZPOAACIC06/2018

CERTIFICATION OF PRE-BID SITE VISIT

The Honorable Board of Trustees Chabot-Las Positas Community College District 7600 Dublin Blvd., 3rd Floor Dublin, California 94568

RE: BID NO: B19/20-17 Pool Renovation Phase II (Re-Bid) Chabot College

Ladies and Gentlemen:

In connection with submitting a Bid Proposal for the Work described as Bid No. B19/20-17 Pool Renovation Phase II (Re-Bid) Chabot College, I visited the Site of the Work on Tuesday, June 9, 2020 at Chabot College, 25555 Hesperian Blvd., Hayward, California 94541on behalf of:

ARMON FENCE

Bidder Name

to inspect the Site of the proposed work, which will be turned over to the Bidder, if awarded the Contract,

to inspect the Site of the proposed work, which will be turned over to the Bidder, if awarded the Contract, in its present condition, with a representative of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College, in order to acquaint the Bidder with the proposed Work so that the Bidder fully understands the facilities, difficulties, and restrictions attendant to execution and completion of the Work. I have also reviewed on behalf of the Bidder, the as-built drawings and/or previous Contract Documents, site conditions and Bid Documents with District representatives and/or Contract Manager at Chabot College.

I certify all conditions provided for my review and their effect on the Work as called for in the Contract Documents are included and accounted for in the Bid Proposal amounts submitted to the District.

I understand that a Bidder who fails to submit this Certification of Pre-Bid Site Visit, fully executed, with the Bidder's Bid Proposal form, will result in rejection of the Bid Proposal for non-responsiveness.

Name of Bidder

Mullimy
Authorized Signatory

165 FUCAL YPTUS AVE

Address

HILLS ROROUGH BK 94610

714 292 7572

Phone Number

6 9 12020

Date

SUBCONTRACTORS LIST

Bidder:	J.D. Berglund Group dba Armour Fence
Address	Telephone: 165 Eucalptus Avenue, Hillsborough, CA 94010, (415) 498-0974
Telecopi	er: <u>NA</u>
Bidder's	AuthorizedRepresentative(s): Joshua Berglund

PROJECT: B19/20-17 - POOL RENOVATION PHASE II (RE-BID) CHABOT COLLEGE

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	BUSINESS LOCATION/ ADDRESS OF SUBCONTRACTOR	TRADE OR PORTION OF THE WORK
No subcontractors will be used		·

PHOTOCOPY THIS PAGE AS NECESSARY TO LIST ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTORS

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF San Mateo)
PROJECT: B19/20-17 - POOL RENOVATION PHASE II (RE-BID) CHABOT COLLEGE
I, Joshua Berglund, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that I am
the President of J.D. Berglund Group dba Armour Fence, the party submitting
the foregoing Bid Proposal ("the Bidder"). In connection with the foregoing Bid Proposal, the undersigned declares, states and certifies that:
 The Bid Proposal is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization or corporation.
2. The Bid Proposal is genuine and not collusive or sham. 3. The bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any other bidder or appone else to put in sham bid, or to refrain from bidding.
4. The bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price, or that of any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit or cost element of the bid price or that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract or of anyone interested in the proposed
contract. 5. All statements contained in the Bid Proposal and related documents are true. 6. The bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted the bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any person, corporation, partnership, company, association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.
Executed this 01 day of July , 2020 at Hillsborough, San Mateo County, California (City, County and State)
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
Signature 165 Eucalyptus Avenue (Address)
Joshua Berglund Name Printed or Typed Hillsborough, CA 94010 (City, County and State)
(415)498-0974 (Area Code and Telephone Number)

STATEMENT OF BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS

1.	Bidde		anization
	1.1	Form c 1.1.1	of entity of Bidder, i.e., corporation, partnership, etc. S Corporation If a corporation, state the following: State of incorporation: California
			Date of incorporation: September 24, 2009
			President/Chief Executive Officer: Joshua Berglund
			Secretary: Joshua Berglund
			Treasurer/Chief Financial Officer: Joshua Berglund
		1.1.2	If a partnership, state the following: Type of partnership, i.e., general partnership, limited partnership: .
		,	Names of all general partners, if any of the general partners are not natural persons, provide the information for each such general partner requested by Paragraphs 1.1.1, 1.1.2 and 1.1.4 as appropriate:
		1.1.3	If a proprietorship, state the names of all proprietors:
		.1.1.4	If a joint venture, state the following
			Date of organization:
			Names of all joint venture members. For each member of the joint venture, provide the information requested by Paragraphs 1.1.1, 1.1.2 and 1.1.3 for each joint venture member, as applicable:
	,		
	1.2	Numbe	er of years your organization has been in business as a contractor: 11
	1.3	Numb 11	er of years your organization has conducted business under its present name:
	1.4	your	organization has conducted business under a name or name style different than organization's present name, identify all prior name(s) or name style(s):

	1.5	Your organization's Federal Tax Identification Number: 46-2686413
2.	Licer	nsina
	2.1	California Contractors License: Number: 1034748 Expiration Date: January 31, 2022
		Responsible Managing Employee/Officer:Joshua Berglund
		License Classification(s): C-13
	2.2	Has a claim or other demand ever been made against your organization's California Contractors License Bond? No Yes No If yes, on a separate attachment, state the following: (i) the name, address and telephone number of each person or entity making claim or demand; (ii) the date of each claim or demand; (iii) the circumstances giving rise to each such claim or demand; and (iv) the disposition of each such claim or demand.
	2.3	Has a complaint ever been filed against your organization's California Contractors License with the California Contractors State License Board? Yes No If yes, on a separate attachment, state the following for each complaint: (i) the name, address and telephone number of each person or entity making the complaint; (ii) the date of each complaint; (iii) the circumstances giving rise to each such complaint; and (iv) the disposition of each such complaint, including without limitation, any disciplinary or other action imposed or taken by the California Contractors State License Board as a result of any such complaint.
3.	Expe	rience
	3.1	Categories of work (other than management/supervision) your organization typically performs with your own forces <u>Fence</u> , rail, and gate installation.
	3.2	On a separate attachment, list all construction project completed by your organization in the past two (2) years and for each project identified, state: (i) a general description of the work performed by your organization on the project; (ii) the dollar value of the work performed or to be performed by your organization; (iii) the project owner's name, name of the project owner's representative and the address and telephone number of the owner and the project owner's representative; and (iv) the project architect's name, address, telephone number and contact person.
	3.3	On a separate attachment, list all construction project your organization has in progress and for each project listed, state: (i) a general description of the work performed by your organization on the project; (ii) the dollar value of the work performed or to be performed by your organization; (iii) the project owner's name, name of the project owner's representative and the address and telephone number of the project owner and the project owner's representative; (iv) the project architect's name, address, telephone number and contact person; (v) percent presently complete; and (vi) the current scheduled completion

date.

4. Performance History

- 4.1 Claims and lawsuits (if you answer yes to any of the following, you must attach details).
 - 4.1.1 Have any lawsuits or other administrative, legal, arbitration or other proceedings, ever been brought or commenced against your organization or any of its principals, officers or equity owners in connection with any construction contract or construction project?

 Yes

 No

 If so, describe the circumstances, the amount demanded or other relief demand and the disposition of each such lawsuit or other proceeding.
 - 4.1.2 Has your organization ever filed a lawsuit or commenced other administrative, legal or other proceedings in connection with any construction contract or construction project?

 Yes
 No
 If so, describe the circumstances, the amount demanded or other relief demand and the disposition of each such lawsuit or other proceeding.
 - 4.1.3 Are there any judgements, orders, decrees or arbitration awards pending, outstanding against your organization or any of the officers, directors, employees or principals of your organization?

 Yes

 No

 If so, describe each such judgement, order, decree or arbitration award and the present status of the satisfaction or discharge thereof.
- 4.2 Has your organization ever refused to sign a construction contract awarded to it? No Yes No

If so, on a separate attachment, state the following: (i) describe each such contract; (ii) the owner's name, address, telephone number and contact person; and (iii) the circumstances of your refusal to sign such contract.

- Has your organization ever failed to complete a construction contract? Yes No

 If so, on a separate attachment, state the following: (i) describe each such contract; (ii) the owner's name, address, telephone number and contact person; and (iii) the circumstances of your failure to complete such contract.
- 4.4 Has your organization ever been declared in default of a construction contract? No Yes No

If so, on a separate attachment, state the following: (i) describe each such contract; (ii) the owner's name, address, telephone number and contact person; and (iii) the circumstances of each such declaration of default.

4.5 Has any construction contract to which your organization is a party been terminated for the convenience of the project owner? Yes No

If so, identify the project and project owner along with a description of the circumstances under which the convenience termination occurred.

- 4.6 Has a claim or other demand ever been asserted against any Bid Bond, Performance Bond, or Payment Bond posted by your organization in connection with any construction contract or your submittal of a bid proposal for a construction contract? No Yes No
 - If so, on a separate attachment, state the following: (i) the name, address, telephone number and contact person for each claimant; (ii) the date upon which

each such demand or claim was made; and (iii) the disposition of each such demand or claim.

Has your organization or any predecessor to your organization been charged with a 4.7 violation of the California False Claims Act or similar federal statute within the past ten (10) years?

No Yes No

> If yes, on a separate attachment, provide the following: (i) a detailed description of the circumstances upon which charges were based; (ii) the public agency involved, including name, address, telephone and email address of contact person(s) at such public agency; and (iii) disposition of such charges.

Has any individual or entity who owns ten percent (10%) or more of the equity interest of 4.8 your organization been an equity owner of ten percent (10%) or more of the equity interest of any other entity or organization, within the past ten (10) years, which has been charged with a violation of the California False Claims Act or similar federal statute within the past ten (10) years?

No Yes No

Yes No

If yes, on a separate attachment, provide the following: (i) the name(s) of each such other entity or organization; (ii) a detailed description of the circumstances upon which charges were based; (iii) the public agency involved, including name, address, telephone and email address of contact person(s) at such public agency; and (iv) disposition of such charges.

4.9 Has any individual or entity who owns ten percent (10%) or more of the equity interest of your organization been charged with a violation of the California False Claims Act or similar federal statute within the past ten (10) years?

> If yes, on a separate attachment, provide the following: (i) the name of such individual(s) or entity(ies); (ii) a detailed description of the circumstances upon which charges were based; (iii) the public agency involved, including name, address, telephone and email address of contact person(s) at such public agency; and (iv) disposition of such charges.

- References (Include name, contact person, telephone/telecopier and address for each reference 5. provided):
 - 5.1 Trade References (three (3) minimum)

Master Halco: Martin Munoz (559) 264-2144 mmunoz@masterhalco.com 5414 S. Peach Ave, Fresno, CA 93725

SCS Fence: Alena Ortiz: (916) 504-5715 alenaortiz@scsfence.com 170 N 28th Street, San Jose CA 95116

Golden State Lumber: Marty Blume, (415) 466-3202 mblume@goldenstatelumber.com 601 Tunnel Ave, Brisbane, CA 94005

5.2 Bank References

California Bank and Trust: Raquel Quarneri, (650) 573-8543 raquel.quarneri@calbt.com 1690 S. El Camino Real,

San Mateo, CA 94402

5.3	Public Works Inspectors of Record (K-12 or community college project) NA, but our public school fence work has all been under Buhler Commercial. The PM of those projects can refer you
	to public works inspectors: Eric Skyta (415) 610-8650 eric@buhlercommercial.com; 400 Brannan Street, Suite 204
	San Francisco, CA 94107
5.4	Owner references (three (3) minimum, preferably California K-12 school districts and/or California community college districts)
	San Francisco Rec and Parks: Gabe Meil: (415) 254-5217 gabriel.meil@sfgov.org 501 Stanyan St, San Francisco, CA 94117
	Santa Clara Valley Water: Michael Spiteri (408) 630-2116 mspiteri@valleywater.org 5750 Almaden Expressway, San Jose, CA 95118
	SamTrans: John Seybert: (650) 622-7813 seybertj@samtrans.com 1250 San Carlos Ave, San Carlos, CA 94070
Accı	uracy and Authority
pena has p and/o	undersigned is duly authorized to execute this Statement of Bidders Qualifications under alty of perjury on behalf of the Bidder. The undersigned warrants and represents that he/she bersonal knowledge of each of the responses to this Statement of Bidder's Qualifications or that he/she has conducted all necessary and appropriate inquiries to determine the truth, beteeness and accuracy of responses to this Statement of Bidder's Qualifications.
Qual that r	undersigned declares and certifies that the responses to this Statement of Bidder's ifications are complete and accurate; there are no omissions of material fact or information render any response to be false or misleading and there are no misstatements of fact in any responses.
Exec	uted this 01 day of July 2020 at Hillsborough, CA
	(City and State)
l dec	lare under penalty of perjury under California law that the foregoing is true and correct.
	M Bert
	(Signature)
	Joshua Berglund (Typed or written game)
	(Typed or written name)

6.

July 7, 2020

Statement of Qualifications Current Jobs

Project: West Gate Replacement

Job Location: 1250 San Carlos Avenue, San Carlos, CA 94070

General description: Replace existing entrance gate and panic hardware with black steel, custom

gate

Dollar Amount: \$20,000

Owner: San Mateo Transit System

1250 San Carlos Avenue, San Carlos, CA

Owner Contact: John Seybert, (650) 622-7813, seybertj@samtrans.com

Architect: N/A. Gate is design/build Completion date: September 1, 2020

Project: Stanford University Medical

Job Location: 300 Pasteur Drive, Stanford, CA

General description: Furnish and install black vinyl chain link around new medical buildings

Dollar Amount: \$120,000

Owner: Stanford University - no contact information available. We work for the GC.

General Contractor: Herrero Builders 2100 Oakdale Avenue, San Francisco, CA

GC Contact: Tom Herrero, (973) 207-6544, therrero@herrero.com

Architect: specs were provided by Stanford University

Completion Date: October 1, 2020

Project: Silvery Towers

Job Location: 188 W St James Street, San Jose, CA

General description: furnish and install Ameristar perimeter fencing around new multi-use

building

Dollar Amount: \$70,000 Owner: ZL Properties

General Contractor: FPC Builders, Inc

950 Tower Lane, Suite 870, Foster City, CA 94404

GC Contact: Scott Tang, (415) 928-9160, stang@zlproperties.com

Architect: 2K architecture

1645 NW Hoyt Street, Portland, Oregon: (503) 444-2200

Completion date: October 15, 2020

Project: Martin Luther King Child Care

Job Location: 200 Cashmere St, San Francisco, CA

General Description: Furnish and install new stair railings, Ameristar style single swing gates, and

black fence panels

Dollar Amount: \$60,000

(415) 498-0974

www.armourfence.com

350 Rhode Island Street, Suite 240, San Francisco, CA 94103

Owner: Unknown - working for GC

General Contractor: Buhler Commercial Construction 400 Brannan Street, Suite 204, San Francisco, CA

GC Contact: Eric Skyta, (973) 207-6544, eric@buhlercommercial.com

Architect: Unknown

Completion date: September 15, 2020

Project: Costco

Job Location: 1900 Davis Street, San Leandro, CA

General Description: Furnish and install Ameristar fencing around parking lot

Dollar Amount: \$35,000

Owner: Costco – no contact info, as working directly with GC

General Contractor: JWC Commercial

GC Contact: Steve Wood: (559) 419-0800 swood@jwccommercial.com

7066 N. Harrison, Fresno, CA

GC Contact: Jorge Kobe, (415) 228-3060. jkobe@fisherinc.com

Architect: MG2 Corporation

1101 2nd Avenue, Suite 100, Seattle WA (no further contact info available)

Completion date: November 1, 2020

July 7, 2020

Statement of Qualifications Past Jobs

The below is a sampling of jobs that we have completed in the past two years that have similar scopes to the Chabot College Pool Renovation project. We confirmed this was acceptable with Peter Espinosa, as a total list of completed projects for the last two years would be impractically long. Where this work was done under a general contractor, we have included that contact information, as we do not always have contact with owners.

Project: Southeast Water Pollution Control Plant Biosolids Digester Facilities

Job Location: 1800/1801 Jerrold Avenue, San Francisco, CA

General description: Furnish and install Ameristar panels, Ameristar double swing gates, and black

vinyl coated chain link fence for perimeter of digester plant.

Dollar Amount: \$80,000

Owner: San Francisco Public Utilities Commision - no contact information available. We worked

for the GC.

General Contractor: MWH Constructors & Webcor Builders, a Construction JV

370 Interlocken Blvd, Suite 400

Broomfield, CO 80021

GC Contact: Deborah Summers, (510) 697-5134, deborah.summers@mwhwebcor.com

Architect: N/A. Fence specs were designated by MWH Webcor.

Project: Whitney Young Child Development Center Preschool Job Location: 100 Whitney Young Circle, San Francisco, CA

General description: Furnish and install Ameristar panels and Ameristar style swing gates around

perimeter as dividing lines within the playground.

Dollar Amount: \$120,000

Owner: San Francisco Department of Public Works - no contact information available. We worked

for the GC.

General Contractor: Buhler Commercial Construction 400 Brannan Street, Suite 204, San Francisco, CA

GC Contact: Eric Skyta, (973) 207-6544, eric@buhlercommercial.com

Architect: specs were provided by SFDPW from standard city specs.

Project: International School of San Francisco Job Location: 84 Page Street, San Francisco, CA

General description: furnish and install black vinyl chain link around perimeter of school yard

Dollar Amount: \$310,000

Owner International School of San Francisco - no contact information available. We worked for

the GC.

General Contractor: Cahill Contractors

425 California Street, Suite 2200, San Francisco, CA

(415) 498-0974

www.armourfence.com

350 Rhode Island Street, Suite 240, San Francisco, CA 94103

GC Contact: Marcos Madrigal, (510) 250-8518, mmadrigal@cahill-sf.com

Architect: CA Architects

475 Gate Five Road, Suite 107, Sausalito, CA 94965 Contact: Josh Cohn: (415) 331-7655, jcohn@ca-arch.com

Project: San Francisco Botanical Garden Job Location: 1199 9th Avenue, San Francisco

General Description: Black welded steel fence panels and several Ameristar style single and

double swing gates.

Dollar Amount: \$720,000

Owner: San Francisco Rec and Parks

Address: 501 Stanyan St, San Francisco, CA

Contact: Gabe Meil: (415) 254-5217, Gabriel.meil@sfgov.org

Architect: N/A: city approved spec provided directly by city representative listed above

Project: 440 Turk Street

Job Location: 440 Turk Street, San Francisco, CA

General Description: Install steel fence and swing gate with panic hardware using posts anchored

to existing concrete.

Dollar Amount: \$90,000

Owner: San Francisco Department of Homelessness and Supportive Housing - no contact

information available. We worked for the GC. General Contractor: Fisher Incorporated

GC Contact: Jorge Kobe, (415) 228-3060. jkobe@fisherinc.com

Architect: Unknown

Project: California High Speed Rail

Job Location: Various in Fresno, Hanford, and Selma, CA

General Description: Perimeter fencing, swing gates, double swing gates

Dollar Amount: \$400,000

Owner: State of California - no contact information available. We worked for the GC.

General Contractor: Dragados/Flatiron

GC Contact: Connor Bennett, (559) 977-7442. cbennett@dfcp23.com

Architect: Specs are given directly by GC.